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▪ Before joining Taunus Capital Advisory GmbH Dirk 
worked for different companies in the financial 
services, industry and consulting sector, such as 
Mercer, Goldman Sachs, JPMorgan and Natixis, 
especially in the area of pension schemes, Asset 
Management as well as M&A. 



Investment Management for Life Insurance & 
Pensions
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Stable, long-term funding

Effective Maturity
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Key Market Segments
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Corporate Lending Object Finance Project Finance Private Equity Real Estate Absolute Return Commodities

Examples Direct Lending
Syndicated
ECA-covered

Real Estate Aviation
Shipping

Infrastructure
Real Estate

Buy-Out
Venture

Office
Housing

Hedge Funds
CTAs
Credit Opps

Yield + + + ++ + + ?

Market Risk - ++ + -- + - --

Book Risk + ++ ++ + ++ - --

Suitability
(Diversification & 
ALM)

+ ++ ++ + ++ + -

Alternative Fixed Income



Historical Performance
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Key Opportunity
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▪ Classic Life & Defined Benefit („DB“) Pensions have well predictable, long-term liabilities

▪ Classic Life & DB Pensions liquidity profiles differ from 
almost all other market participants funding situation

• Highly predictable

• Long-dated 

▪ Natural supply of investors is tilted towards short-
term and liquid investments, long-term or illiquid 
investments command a premium

▪ Classic Life & DB Pensions are in a unique position to 
harvest term premiums and illiquidity premiums AT 
VERY LIMITED ADDITIONAL RISK

▪ However, current investments of Classic Life & DB 
Pensions are biased towards highly liquid securities, 
offering significant potential for enhancing returns at 
very limited additional risk by shifting  

Banks
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Alternative Fixed Income offers significant 
yield pick-up
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Source: Prime Capital, Bloomberg, as at  31DEC17.  Data for liquid  indices are Blomberg Barclays.  Spreads and Cedit Quality for Private Debt are Prime Capital estimates, which are „expert opinions“ and ought to reflect
averages of marketable transactions.  The estimates are based on multiple private sources, i.a. consumated deals, offers, discussion with market participants such as banks, intermediaries and developers.
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Private Debt Publicly Issued Bonds

Rating

EUR-equiv. spread in bps

A Corporate Bonds BBB Corporate Bonds

BB Corporate Bonds

B Corporate Bonds

CRE Mezz US

CRE Mezz WE

AA Corporate Bonds

CMBS Sub US

CMBS Senior US

CRE Senior US

Infrastructure
WERolling Stock

GER  public CRE Senior
WE

Aviation Debt  -
Premium airlines

Aviation -
Quality collateral

CRE Wholeloans GER

Infrastructure
Global

Leveraged Loans

Rolling Stock GER 
commercial

Aviation - Mezz

Aviation Debt  -
long-dated

Direct Lending

Shipping -
Premium Charterer

ECA Loans

Shipping - Quality Collateral

AAA AA A BBB BB B

Average Spread between liquid 
and illiquid Fixed Income is c. 180 bps
(at same level of credit risk!)

Spread-to-Risk profile of Private Debt



Value-add Risk Management
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▪ Matching Assets and Liabilities by Liquidity Risk

▪ Interest Rate ALM, based on Cash Flow 
projections, is long established best practice 
in Life & Pensions

▪ In contrast, Liquidity-ALM is yet not very 
much developed in Life & Pensions

▪ Liqquidity-ALM adapts the Asset Liquidity 
Profile to the Effective Liability Cash Flow 
AFTER applying lapse & surrender stresses

✓ Ensures sufficient liquidity buffer in stress 
periods

✓ Improves the return/risk profile by 
harvesting illiquidity premiums

Liquidity-ALM

Return/Risk

Asset
Illiquidity

Effective Stressed
Maturity of Liabilities

Ave. asset
illiquidity
(current)



Portfolio Construction
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▪ Fitting Private Debt into Life & Pensions asset allocation

More efficient allocation

• Same acceptable risk level

• Better returns

• Broader diversification

• Duration match

• Better liquidity match

Status quo

SSA
Bonds

Corporate 
Bonds

Other

Liabilities

• Low risk

• Liquid
• Long-dated

• Highly
predictable

Institutional Investor

Result of classic SAA or ALM

• Acceptable risk level

• Duration match

• Liquidity mismatch

Opportunity for
increasing yield

at no additional risk

New portfolio

SSA
Bonds

Corporate 
Bonds

Other

Liabilities
• Low risk

• Illiquid

• Long-dated

• Highly
predictable

Institutional Investor

Private Debt

• Low risk

• Liquid



Case Study
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▪ Enhancing the Strategic Asset Allocation of a Life Insurance Company

Traditio
nal 

Fixed 
Income

Equities

Real 
Estate

Portfolio 
Transformation

Tradition
al Fixed 
Income

Private 
Debt

HY & 
EMD

Equities

Absolute 
Return

Real 
Estate

Yield Risk

+ 100 bps

- 0.5 %
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Complexity
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▪ Alternative Assets‘ additional complexity requires specialized expertise

▪ Alternative Fixed Income differs in 
key aspects from Traditional Fixed 
Income (see the highlighted points 
in the table on the right)

▪ The additional complexity requires 
careful management and expertise 
over and above that for traditional 
Fixed Income

➢ Legal due diligence

➢ In-depth credit analysis

➢ Structuring expertise

➢ Work-out expertise

Alternative Fixed Income
Private Debt/Loans

Traditional Fixed Income
Bonds

Interest rate Often floating Mostly fixed

Covenants Depending on transaction Few

Repayment Amortizing or bullet Bullet

Credit Rating Rarely Usually

Underwriting No Yes

Liquidity Limited Usually good

Listing No Usually

Documentation Deal specific Usually standard

Accounting
valuation

Amortized cost Fair value

Work-out Lender Lead Manager/ Arranger

Recovery Rate 
(Moody’s)

75% - 80% 34% - 54%



Credit Risk & Rating
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▪ Assessing and managing Credit Risk is a key challenge 

▪ Lack of External Credit 
Assessment implies important 
additional requirements for 
Alternative Fixed Income:

➢ Enhanced Credit Analysis (pre-
trade)

➢ Sophisticated Credit Risk 
Management (post-trade)

• Specialized Expertise required

➢ In-house?

➢ Specialist  3rd party asset 
manager

Risk Engine

Scenario Generator

Multi-period Monte Carlo
Default probabilities
Loss-given-default

Rating Engine

Based on public methodologies of
leading rating agencies

Pricing & Valuation
Engine

Borrower
Financials
* Rating
* Leverage
* EBIDTA

SPV
Details
* LTV
* Seniority

Risk reports

Deal values

Collateral
information
* Type
* Appraisal
* Age

Portfolio
* Positions
* Cash

Data-
base

Portfolio 
Rating

Integrated Credit Risk Model



Market access
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▪ Deploying committed capital can also be a challenge

▪ Banks have been dominating the loan markets 
due to 

– Existing client relationships

– Long-established expertise in

➢ structuring 

➢due diligence

➢monitoring and work-out

▪ Only few specialist asset managers have been 
able to get market access and build required 
expertise

▪ Alternative: co-investing with banks

D
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Borrowers

Asset Managers

Banks Inter-
mediaries

Syndicate
Desk

Funding via Loan markets
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Alternative Assets for Life Insurance
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▪ Executive Summary

Key Benefits Main Challenges

Critical Success Factors

✓ Yield enhancement

✓ Good ALM qualities of Alternative Fixed Income

✓ Diversification

➢ Additional Risk

➢ Increased Complexity

➢ Implementation & Market Access

 Identifying suitable assets

 Choosing experienced partners
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Banking regulation – Basel III implementation
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Banking regulation – proposal for „Basel IV“
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SA** F-IRBA** A-IRBA**

Corporate AAA to AA- 20%
A 50%
BBB+ to BB- 100%
< BB- 150%
Unrated 100%
CRM nur für Fin Coll

RWA based on individual 
PD, Standard LDG and
IRB-eligible collateral

RWA based on 
individual PD, 
LGD und IRB-
eligible
collateral

Specialized
Lending
- Project
- Object

Usually „unrated
Corporate“, i.e.
100%

Same as above, or
Supervisory Slotting
>BBB- 70%
BB+ & BB 90%
BB- & B+ 115%
B to C- 250%

Same as above

Commercial
Real Estate

50% for LTV < 50%
100% otherwise

• Income-producing
RE as SL

• High-volatility RE:
>BBB- 95%
BB+ & BB 120%
BB- & B+ 140%
B to C- 250%

Same as above

Basel 2 RWA

SA** F-IRBA** A-IRBA**

Corporate AAA to AA- 20%
A 50%
BBB+ to BB- 100%
< BB- 150%
Unrated 100%
CRM only for Fin Coll

Deleted for Large
Corporates

Deleted for
Large
Corporates

Specialized
Lending
- Project
- Object

If issue-specific rating
ave., as SA;
otherwise
Object Fin 120%
Operational Project 
100%
Pre-op Project 150%

Full F-IRBA deleted
Supervisory Slotting
>BBB- 70%
BB+ & BB 90%
BB- & B+ 115%
B to C- 250%

Deleted

Commercial
Real Estate
(Repayment
dependent
on property
CF)

LTV
< 60%:  80%
>60% & < 80%: 100%
>80%: 130%

ADC: 150%

Full F-IRBA remains
Supervisory Slotting:
• Income-producing

RE as SL
• High-volatility RE:
>BBB- 95%
BB+ & BB 120%
BB- & B+ 140%
B to C- 250%

RWA based on 
individual PD, 
LGD und IRB-
eligible
collateral; 
Floors for LGD

BIS proposals



BIS proposals imply significantly higher RWAs
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Senior Exposures Approach Basel II BIS Proposals

Object Finance
PD = 0,2% (eq. to BBB rating)
LTV = 60%
HC = 20%
LGD = 5%
M = 2,5y

SA 100% 120%

F-IRB „Supervisory Slotting“ 90% 90%

F-IRB 39% 90%

A-IRB 5% 90%

Project Finance - Operational
PD = 0,07% (eq. to A rating)
LTV = 90%
HC = 30%
LGD = 20%
M = 7y

SA 100% 100%

F-IRB „Supervisory Slotting“ 90% 90%

F-IRB 41% 90%

A-IRB 20% 90%

Project Finance - Pre-Operational
PD = 0,07% (eq. to A rating)
LTV = 90%
HC = 30%
LGD = 20%
M = 10y

SA 100% 150%

F-IRB „Supervisory Slotting“ 90% 90%

F-IRB 56% 90%

A-IRB 28% 90%

Commercial Real Estate - Income-producing
PD = 0,5% (eq. to BBB- rating)
LTV = 55%
HC = 20%
LGD = 5%
M = 4y

SA 50% 80%

F-IRB „Supervisory Slotting“ 50% 80%

F-IRB 68% 39%

A-IRB 10% 29%

Commercial Real Estate - High-volatility
PD = 4,0% (eq. to B+ rating)
LTV = 55%
HC = 10%
LGD = 15%
M = 2,5y

SA 100% 150%

F-IRB „Supervisory Slotting“ 120% 120%

F-IRB 103% 68%

A-IRB 31% 46%

RWA sample calculations

RWA for Object und Project 
Finance increase significantly
Ave.  +60%points RWA
F-IRBA*: +45%points
A-IRBA*: +72%points

Real Estate Finance mixed
F-IRBA*: -35%points
A-IRBA*: +17%points

Source: Prime Capital calculations following BIS: International Convergence of Capital Measurements and Capital Standards – A revised framework, Comprehensive
Version, Jun. 2006, BIS: Revisions to Standardised Approach to credit Risk, Dec. 2015, und BIS: Reducing variations in credit risk-weighted assets – constraints on the use
of internal model approaches, March 2016.

* IRBA is Internal Rating  Based Approach, F is Foundation, A is Advanced. 
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Contact details:

Dirk Popielas

address: Liebigstr. 24

60323 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

phone: +49 (0)69/716757933

mail: dirk.popielas@tc-advisory.com

Thank you very much for your attention!
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